

PRIVACY POLICY

This policy notice discloses the privacy practices for Inner Emotions Counseling, LLC. All information shared during services rendered by our providers will be kept confidential abiding by your health information privacy rights.

Information Collection, Use and Sharing

Inner Emotions Counseling, LLC has access to collect the information that you voluntarily give us via protected online forms, emails or other direct contact from you. Inner Emotions Counseling, LLC will not sell or rent information to anyone. We will use your information to respond to you related to any reason you have contacted us. We will not share any of your information with any third party outside of our organization.

The information you provide to Grow Therapy for services is protected under their specific privacy policy.

Security

Inner Emotions Counseling, LLC takes precautions to protect your information. When you submit sensitive information to us, whether via our website, email, or secure messaging, your information is protected both online and offline.

The computers and devices used to access your personally identifiable information for services are encrypted and password protected at multiple points.

Your Access To and Control Over Information

You may opt out of future contact from Inner Emotions Counseling, LLC at any time. You can contact us to inquire about what data we have about you, to change/correct any data we have about you, to have us delete any data we have about you and to express concerns about the use of your data.

If you feel we are not abiding by this policy, please contact us immediately by phone at 317-399-4593 or via email stephanie@inneremotionscounseling.com.